TEMPT 1

SPECS

SIZES
COLORS
FRAME

FORK

SHOCK

27.5":XS,5,M 29": S,M,L
Rosewood
ALUXX-Grade Aluminum, disc

Giant SXC32-2 RL 27.5 or 29, 80mm or 100mm, air spring, QR, alloy
steerer, rebound adjust

N/A

COMPONENTS
HANDLEBAR
STEM
SEATPOST
SADDLE
PEDALS
DRIVETRAIN

Giant Connect Trail, 31.8
Giant Sport

Giant Sport, 30.9

Liv Sport Custom

Platform

SHIFTERS

FRONT DERAILLEUR
REAR DERAILLEUR
BRAKES

BRAKE LEVERS
CASSETTE

CHAIN

CRANKSET

BOTTOM BRACKET

Shimano Deore

N/A

Shimano Deore

Tektro TKD149, hydraulic (F:180mm, R:160mm)
Tektro TKD149

Shimano Deore, 10-speed, 11x42

KMC X10

ProWheel Charm, 30t

cartridge

RIMS
HUBS
SPOKES
TIRES

Giant GX03V 27.5 or 29 wheelset, alloy, double wall, 21mm inner
Giant Sport Tracker, 32h
Stainless

Maxxis Rekon 27.5 or 29x2.4, wire bead

FEATURES

e Frame: ALUXX-Grade Aluminum, disc

Civ

e Fork: Giant SXC32-2 RL 27.5 or 29, 80mm or 100mm, air spring, QR, alloy steerer,

rebound adjust

e Shifters: Shimano Deore

e Crankset: Prowheel Charm, 30t

e Colors: Rosewood

Recommended Retail Price: $960

GEOMETRY

FRAME

Seat Tube Length (inch)
Seat Tube Angle

Top Tube Length (inch)
Head Tube Length (inch)
Head Tube Angle

Fork Rake (inch)

Trail (inch)

Wheelbase (inch)

Chain Stay Length (inch)
Bottom Bracket Drop (inch)
Stack (inch)

Reach (inch)

Stand Over Height (inch)
Handlebar Width (inch)
Stem Length (inch)
Crank Length (inch)
Wheel Size

All specifications and prices listed are subject to change without notice.

XS (27.5")

12.8
74.0°
213
3.7
68.0°
1.6
4
42.2
17.3
1.6
21.8
151
26.1
28.7
1.6
6.5
27.5"

S (27.5")

14.4
74.0°
225
39
68.0°
1.7
3.9
435
17.3
1.8
22.8
15.9
27
29.5
1.6
6.5
27.5"

S (29")

14.6
74.0°
224
35
68.5°
2

3.7
441
17.9
22
235
15.7
27.8
29.5
1.6
6.7
29"

M (29")

165
74.0°
232
37
68.5°
2

37
4438
17.9
22
237
165
29
295

6.7
29"

L(29")
17.7
74.0°
24

4.1
68.5°

37
457
17.9
22

24

17.1
298
295

6.9
29"



